

Program No. 334-S Term September 1, 2007 To August 31, 2008

Title: NOTICES TO ARMEN

		DARBY PRINTING CO.			GOODWAY GRAPHICS		GRAY GRAPHICS		P.A. HUTCHISON CO.		NPC, INC.		
		ATLANTA, GA			SPRINGFIELD, VA		CAPITOL HEIGHTS, MD		MAYFIELD, PA		CLAYSBURG, PA		
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I. PRINTING AND BINDING:													
(a)	Perfect bound products.....per page												
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	6,582	5.55	36,530.10	4.00	26,328.00	5.00	32,910.00	4.46	29,355.72	4.25	27,973.50	
(2)	Running Per 1000 Copies	48,618	2.75	133,699.50	3.60	175,024.80	4.20	204,195.60	3.73	181,345.14	4.45	216,350.10	
(b)	Separate Wraparound Cover....per complete cover												
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	14	192.00	2,688.00	100.00	1,400.00	300.00	4,200.00	404.42	5,661.88	150.00	2,100.00	
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	106	56.00	5,936.00	55.00	5,830.00	100.00	10,600.00	137.98	14,625.88	40.00	4,240.00	
II. PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:													
1.	Bulk Shipments (other than by mail):												
	Pack/seal shipping containers.....per container	282	25.00	7,050.00	1.50	423.00	1.50	423.00	1.19	335.58	0.95	267.90	
2.	Mailing:												
(a)	Ink-jet addresses incls cost of sealing w/speedy seal or similar seal, or create/affix labels on sgl copies (self-mailer).....per 1,000	21	325.00	6,825.00	40.00	840.00	50.00	1,050.00	51.16	1,074.36	38.00	798.00	
(b)	Quantities over 200 leaves to 40-lbs, packed in suitable cushioned shipping base or containersper bag or container	21,140	1.65	34,881.00	0.70	14,798.00	1.00	21,140.00	0.95	20,083.00	0.80	16,912.00	
III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:													
(a)	Plate change for SupDocs Indicia.....per plate	14	15.00	210.00	25.00	350.00	50.00	700.00	17.84	249.76	20.00	280.00	
(b)	Hand time charge.....per order	14	105.00	1,470.00	20.00	280.00	50.00	700.00	52.63	736.82	15.00	210.00	
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$229,289.60		\$225,273.80		\$275,918.60		\$253,468.14		\$269,131.50	
DISCOUNT				1.00%	\$2,292.90	1.00%	\$2,252.74	1.00%	\$2,759.19	5.00%	\$12,673.41	0.25%	\$672.83
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$226,996.70		\$223,021.06		\$273,159.41		\$240,794.73		\$268,458.67	
AWARDED													

Program No. 334-S Term September 1, 2007 To August 31, 2008

Title: NOTICES TO AIRMEN

		UNITED BOOK PRESS			McDONALD & EUDY		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	BALTIMORE, MD UNIT RATE	COST	TEMPLE HILLS, MD UNIT RATE	COST	McDONALD & EUDY UNIT RATE	COST
I. PRINTING AND BINDING:								
(a)	Perfect bound products.....per page							
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	6,582	6.86	45,152.52	4.75	31,264.50	3.75	24,682.50
(2)	Running Per 1000 Copies	48,618	5.07	246,493.26	3.50	170,163.00	3.13	152,174.34
(b)	Separate Wraparound Cover....per complete cover							
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	14	336.00	4,704.00	550.00	7,700.00	340.00	4,760.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	106	119.50	12,667.00	192.00	20,352.00	116.00	12,296.00
II. PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:								
1.	Bulk Shipments (other than by mail):							
	Pack/seal shipping containers.....per container	282	1.10	310.20	2.50	705.00	1.00	282.00
2.	Mailing:							
(a)	Ink-jet addresses incls cost of sealing w/speedy seal or similar seal, or create/affix labels on sgl copies (self-mailer).....per 1,000	21	50.00	1,050.00	55.00	1,155.00	43.00	903.00
(b)	Quantities over 200 leaves to 40-lbs, packed in suitable cushioned shipping base or containersper bag or container	21,140	1.25	26,425.00	1.00	21,140.00	0.80	16,912.00
III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:								
(a)	Plate change for SupDocs Indicia.....per plate	14	21.00	294.00	50.00	700.00	15.00	210.00
(b)	Hand time charge.....per order	14	60.00	840.00	65.00	910.00	50.00	700.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$337,935.98		\$254,089.50		\$212,919.84
DISCOUNT				1.00%	\$3,379.36	1.00%	\$2,540.90	1.00% \$2,129.20
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$334,556.62		\$251,548.60		\$210,790.64